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RESULTS Day 1 
 

 100 m wheelchair men final  T33/34 -1,8 10.02.2026 

1. 34 Othman, Mohamad 2004 United Arab Emirates 15,00 966 P  

2. 34 Ktila, Walid 1985 Tunisia 15,39 903 P  

3. 34 Nawad, Ahmed 2003 United Arab Emirates 15,97 793 P  

4. 34 Chansuwan, Surasit 2011 Thailand 16,33 717 P  

5. 33 Aladwani, Mohammad 2006 Kuwait 22,37 39 P  

 

 

 100 m wheelchair men final  T51/52 -0,9 10.02.2026 

1. 51 Habsch, Roger 1979 Belgium 20,39 892 P  

2. 52 Carabin, Maxime 2000 Belgium 17,52 848 P  

3. 51 Fournie, Cody 1989 Canada 21,18 776 P  

4. 51 Mestre, Helder 1967 Portugal 25,55 110 P  

5. 52 Holowat Jr, Norbert 1997 United States of America 23,60 10 P  

 

 

 100 m wheelchair men final  T53 -0,9 10.02.2026 

1. 53 Phueakfueang, Setthawut 2009 Thailand 16,67   

2. 53 Almazrouei, Mohammed 2001 United Arab Emirates 16,72   

3. 53 Alenzei, Abdullah 1993 Kuwait 17,61   

4. 53 Perrineau Daley, Marcus 1989 Great Britain 19,29   

5. 53 Farag, Mohammed Adel M 2009 Yemen 19,97   

. 53 Khelifi, Mohamed Nidha 1996 Tunisia DQ   

.  , Rule 17.8      
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 100 m wheelchair men timerace 1  T54 -2,1 10.02.2026 
1. 54 Ryan, Cormac 2006 Australia 16,53   

2. 54 Shanmugam, Ramesh 1994 India 16,68   

3. 54 Nuansaen, Waraphong 2010 Thailand 17,17   

4. 54 Alshamsi, Nasser 2009 United Arab Emirates 18,44   

5. 54 Mueni, John Wambua 1993 Kenya 19,60   

 

 100 m wheelchair men timerace 2  T54 -0,6 10.02.2026 
1. 54 Balde, Mamudo 2005 Portugal 14,28   

2. 54 Alshehhi, Salem 1998 United Arab Emirates 14,77   

3. 54 Ikoma, Tomoki 1992 Japan 14,99   

4. 54 Vahdani, Mohammad 1979 United Arab Emirates 15,15   

5. 54 Botsyo, Nkegbe 1979 Ghana 16,35   

 

 100 m wheelchair men ranking timeraces  T54 -0,6 10.02.2026 
1. 54 Balde, Mamudo 2005 Portugal 14,28  -

0,6 

2. 54 Alshehhi, Salem 1998 United Arab Emirates 14,77  -

0,6 

3. 54 Ikoma, Tomoki 1992 Japan 14,99  
-

0,6 

4. 54 Vahdani, Mohammad 1979 United Arab Emirates 15,15  
-

0,6 

5. 54 Botsyo, Nkegbe 1979 Ghana 16,35  
-

0,6 

6. 54 Ryan, Cormac 2006 Australia 16,53  -
2,1 

7. 54 Shanmugam, Ramesh 1994 India 16,68  -
2,1 

8. 54 Nuansaen, Waraphong 2010 Thailand 17,17  
-

2,1 

9. 54 Alshamsi, Nasser 2009 United Arab Emirates 18,44  
-

2,1 

10. 54 Mueni, John Wambua 1993 Kenya 19,60  
-

2,1 
 

 

 

 200 m men final  T44/46/64 -0,8 10.02.2026 

1. 44 Hannah, Ryan 1994 Great Britain 23,82 795 P  

2. 44 Ramadan, Karim 2000 Egypt 24,17 740 P  

3. 44 Bartashevich, Dzmitry 1999 Belarus 24,27 724 P  

4. 44 Mhlongo, Mpumelelo 1994 South Africa 24,30 719 P  

5. 46 Savelev, Daler 1993 Russian Federation 24,63 582 P  

6. 64 Murray, Euan Montgome 2007 Great Britain 25,05 532 P  

7. 44 Aviligonda, Naresh 2010 India 26,40 357 P  
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 400 m men final  T36/37/38  10.02.2026 

1. 38 Ramirez Estrada, Jose Albeir 1996 Colombia 51,33 944 P  

2. 37 Suarez Cardona, Yeferson 2002 Colombia 53,39 877 P  

3. 38 Gingras, Zachary 2001 Canada 52,62 875 P  

4. 37 Pandey, Ayushman 2003 India 58,90 500 P  

5. 36 , Chirag 2001 India 1:03,53 335 P  

6. 37 Liao, Chen-Han 2003 Chinese Taipei 1:01,80 296 P  

7. 38 Muasya, Anthony Nzomo 1989 Kenya 1:02,42 204 P  

 

 

 1500 m wheelchair men final  T34/53/54  10.02.2026 

1. 54 Alrajehi, Faisal 1998 Kuwait 3:05,16 828 P  

2. 54 Gharbi, Yassine 1990 Tunisia 3:05,63 822 P  

3. 34 Smeenk, Austin 1997 Canada 3:22,99 769 P  

4. 54 Nuansaen, Waraphong 2010 Thailand 3:11,57 738 P  

5. 54 Botsyo, Nkegbe 1979 Ghana 3:36,37 366 P  

6. 54 Ryan, Cormac 2006 Australia 3:40,27 313 P  

7. 54 Shanmugam, Ramesh 1994 India 3:40,45 311 P  

8. 54 Ocira, Richard 1998 Uganda 4:06,77 74 P  

9. 54 Mueni, John Wambua 1993 Kenya 4:26,68 15 P  

. 53 Singh, Jagveer 1965 India DNF   
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 long jump men final  T13/20 10.02.2026 
1. 13 Sverd, Vegard Dragsu 1999 Norway 6,79 881 P  

 

x  x  6,40 (+2,0) 6,79 (+1,4) x  -  
 

2. 13 Kaskevich, Dzmitry 2006 Belarus 6,62 833 P  
 

x  6,38 (+0,1) 6,62 (+1,2) 6,22 (+0,6) x  6,12 (+0,5) 
 

3. 20 Chow, Chi Wai 2001 Hong Kong, China 6,56 801 P  
 

6,13 (+0,0) x  6,47 (+2,5) x  6,42 (+1,1) 6,56 (+0,9) 
 

4. 20 Gotuoh, Eljoe 2004 Malaysia 6,54 794 P  
 

6,48 (+0,0) 6,00 (-0,5) x  6,38 (+0,7) 6,54 (+1,7) 6,39 (+0,2) 
 

5. 13 Bin Shamsuddin, Ahmad Zuaima 2001 Malaysia 6,12 659 P  
 

5,65 (-0,5) 5,77 (+0,6) 6,02 (+1,4) 5,94 (+0,7) x  6,12 (+1,3) 
 

6. 20 Chong, Kung Yuen 1996 Hong Kong, China 6,11 639 P  
 

5,76 (-0,5) 6,11 (+1,7) 5,97 (+0,2) 5,85 (+1,1) 5,89 (+0,8) 5,88 (+1,1) 
 

7. 20 Tang, Nikki 1998 Hong Kong, China 6,00 595 P  
 

5,64 (+0,3) 5,97 (+0,9) 6,00 (+0,2) 5,62 (+0,0) 5,93 (+0,3) 4,54 (+1,1) 
 

8. 13 Wu, Nung-Pin 1996 Chinese Taipei 5,46 380 P  
 

x (x) x  x  x  5,46 (+1,2) x  
 

9. 20 Mattacks, Joel 2002 Great Britain 5,31 301 P  
 

x  5,31 (-0,3) x  x  x  -  
 

10. 13 Aldhanhani, Abdulla Ahmed 2008 United Arab Emirates 4,67 97 P  
 

4,02 (+0,2) 4,18 (+0,6) 4,13 (+0,4) 4,67 (+0,5) 3,61 (+0,6) 4,58 (+0,7) 
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 long jump men final  T46/47 10.02.2026 
1. 47 Kiprotich, Robert 2003 Kenya 6,57   

 

6,57 (+0,3) 6,32 (+7,0) 6,28 (+1,5) 6,50 (+0,3) 6,45 (+1,1) 6,50 (+0,0) 
 

2. 47 Fernando, Buddika 1996 Sri Lanka 6,49   
 

6,06 (+1,1) 5,84 (-0,1) 6,19 (+1,0) 5,97 (+0,3) 6,49 (+0,5) 6,49 (+0,2) 
 

3. 
47 Mohamed Ahmed, Youssef 
Gamal 

2004 Egypt 6,43   

 

6,35 (+1,0) 6,28 (+0,3) 6,43 (+1,3) 6,39 (+1,0) 6,30 (+0,6) 6,30 (+0,2) 
 

4. 46 Kaki Mohammed, Shiek Abdul K 1996 India 6,33   
 

6,33 (+0,6) 5,94 (+0,7) 6,32 (+1,2) 6,11 (+1,1) 6,17 (+0,1) x  
 

5. 47 Velusamy, Kaviyarasan 2000 India 5,97   
 

5,97 (+1,0) 5,58 (+0,5) 5,58 (+1,0) 5,60 (+0,4) 5,70 (+0,1) 5,52 (+0,3) 
 

6. 47 Bagada, Chandresh Mul 1999 India 5,84   
 

5,56 (+1,7) 5,74 (+0,1) 5,73 (+0,6) 5,75 (+1,5) 5,84 (+1,1) 5,49 (+0,0) 
 

7. 47 Addai, Hayford 2008 Ghana 5,47   
 

5,47 (+0,9) 5,13 (-0,5) 4,93 (+0,3) 4,54 (+0,0) 4,97 (+0,3) 5,00 (+0,3) 
 

8. 46 Mattia, Abdulai 2003 Sierra Leone 5,33   
 

x  5,04 (-0,3) 5,30 (+0,3) 5,33 (+0,4) x  5,13 (+0,1) 
 

 47 Ibrahim Bouba, Bouba 1997 Cameroon DNS   
 

 

 47 Ndzana, Valentin 1989 Cameroon DNS   

 

 

 shot put men final F11/12/20 10.02.2026 
1. 20 Abdullah, Muhammad Suha 2004 Malaysia 13,17 616 P  

 

12,45 12,93 13,17 13,07 x 12,21 
 

2. 11 Chetty, Rajab 1990 Kenya 10,35 593 P  
 

10,35 10,13 9,00 9,98 10,31 10,21 
 

3. 12 Veeramurugan, Jyayahmurugan 2006 Malaysia 10,87 317 P  
 

9,46 10,63 10,10 9,60 9,91 10,87 
 

4. 20 Silva, Leonardo 2008 Portugal 10,39 243 P  
 

10,13 9,82 10,08 10,28 10,00 10,39 
 

5. 11 Pucharan, Surakiad 2004 Thailand 8,25 239 P  
 

8,25 x x x x 7,28 
 

6. 11 Alathinah, Abdullah 2003 Kuwait 5,74 15 P  
 

x 5,25 5,47 5,74 x 5,29 
 

7. 12 Aldousari, Ahmad 2008 Kuwait 6,03   
 

5,23 x 5,65 x 6,03 5,91 
 

 11 Ndim, Clement Yuh 1995 Cameroon DNS   
 
 

 11 Yomby Kifie, Luc 1986 Cameroon DNS   
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 shot put wheelchair men final F32 10.02.2026 
1. 32 Correia, Olavio 1992 Portugal 8,02   

 

4,74 6,02 7,03 7,54 7,71 8,02 
 

2. 32 Kodirov, Khurshid 2006 Uzbekistan 7,34   
 

5,69 6,24 6,73 6,53 7,34 6,56 
 

3. 32 Almazrouei, Eisa 1982 United Arab Emirates 6,87   
 

5,31 5,11 5,56 6,22 5,26 6,87 
 

4. 32 Almheiri, Ali 1973 United Arab Emirates 6,81   
 

x 4,85 6,03 5,69 5,32 6,81 
 

5. 32 Almessabi, Ahmed 1998 United Arab Emirates 6,43   
 

6,39 6,43 x 6,02 5,90 6,38 
 

6. 32 Alketbi, Matar 2009 United Arab Emirates 2,89   
 

2,89 2,60 2,80 2,86 2,89 2,81 
 

7. 32 Alblooshi, Humaid 2010 United Arab Emirates 2,43   
 

x 2,07 2,18 2,43 x 2,07 

 

 

 shot put wheelchair men final F33 10.02.2026 
1. 33 Alnakhli, Hani 1986 Saudi Arabia 10,43   

 

10,36 10,39 10,43 9,91 9,98 10,16 
 

2. 33 Alhosani, Ahmed 1987 United Arab Emirates 9,10   
 

8,79 9,10 8,47 9,09 8,08 8,80 
 

3. 33 Khodjaev, Jasur 1994 Uzbekistan 7,45   
 

6,99 7,32 7,45 7,21 6,91 7,02 
 

4. 33 Alnaqbi, Ahmed 1985 United Arab Emirates 7,44   
 

7,07 6,92 7,44 7,03 6,89 7,03 
 

5. 33 Aldhanhani, Mubarak 1975 United Arab Emirates 6,93   
 

6,43 6,67 6,58 6,78 6,77 6,93 
 

6. 33 Alazeezi, Nahyan 2010 United Arab Emirates 4,54   
 

4,28 4,29 4,49 4,38 4,54 4,17 
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 shot put wheelchair men final F34 10.02.2026 
1. 34 Valencia, Mauricio 1987 Colombia 12,05   

 

11,53 12,02 11,80 11,84 12,05 11,73 
 

2. 34 Horacek, Tomas 1986 Czechia 9,58   
 

8,88 9,43 9,34 9,55 9,53 9,58 
 

3. 34 Meneses Medina, Diego Fernan 1998 Colombia 9,57   
 

9,57 8,93 9,23 9,47 9,27 9,05 
 

4. 34 Alloghani, Mayed 2001 United Arab Emirates 8,68   
 

8,24 8,43 8,68 8,26 x 8,28 
 

5. 34 Faraj, Naser 2005 Kuwait 8,51   
 

7,93 8,10 8,29 8,51 8,29 8,34 
 

6. 34 Bin Farhan, Abdulla Ismai 1992 United Arab Emirates 8,34   
 

7,81 8,05 8,34 x 8,11 x 
 

7. 34 Mahyoub, Waleed 1986 United Arab Emirates 7,56   
 

7,56 7,37 7,12 7,42 7,38 7,42 
 

8. 34 Alkindi, Abdulaziez 2002 United Arab Emirates 6,92   
 

6,73 6,46 6,34 6,92 6,07 6,70 
 

9. 34 Bin Nasirdin, Taufik Hidaya 2000 Malaysia 6,65   
 

6,42 6,65 6,16 6,47 6,56 6,42 
 

10. 34 Lopez Mejia, Wascar Elian 2000 Mexico 6,53   
 

5,84 6,11 6,20 6,53 x 6,28 
 

11. 34 Alkatheeri, Mohameed 2008 United Arab Emirates 5,55   
 

5,51 5,14 5,14 5,55 5,24 5,24 
 

12. 34 Stylianakis, Konstaninos 1985 Greece 4,75   
 

3,33 4,75 4,56 4,75 4,36 4,15 
 

 34 Almaazmi, Ahmed 1995 United Arab Emirates DNS   

New American Record by Mauricio Valencia, COL 

 

 

 shot put men final F36 10.02.2026 
1. 36 Guenichi, Yassine 1995 Tunisia 16,57   

 

15,88 15,52 15,90 16,10 15,91 16,57 
 

2. 36 Bakhtiyorov, Barotjon 2009 Uzbekistan 13,37   
 

13,16 12,16 13,37 12,15 13,06 13,11 
 

3. 36 Al Kaabi, Mohammed 1996 United Arab Emirates 11,75   
 

x x 11,75 x x x 
 

4. 36 Bahr Ahmed Gassour, Yassien 2009 Egypt 8,60   
 

x 8,60 8,42 - - - 
 

5. 36 Alhammadi, Ali 2009 United Arab Emirates 4,76   
 

4,36 4,63 4,30 4,76 4,72 4,40 
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 shot put men final F37/38 10.02.2026 
1. 37 Buti, Dhari 1998 Kuwait 13,05 806 P  

 

12,22 12,58 12,67 12,75 x 13,05 
 

2. 37 Yuldashev, Tolibboy 2003 Uzbekistan 12,88 787 P  
 

12,88 12,75 12,15 x x 11,92 
 

3. 38 Alrashidi, Khaled 2011 Kuwait 11,79 525 P  
 

x 10,61 11,79 x 11,27 10,76 
 

4. 37 Abbad Ali, Abbad 1992 United Arab Emirates 10,71 481 P  
 

9,78 10,71 9,95 10,15 10,07 10,47 
 

5. 38 Albalushi, Mohmmed 2006 United Arab Emirates 8,34 89 P  
 

x 7,43 8,34 6,65 7,68 7,46 
 

6. 37 Al Mallahi, Obaid Mobarak 1983 United Arab Emirates 6,32 15 P  
 

6,32 6,23 6,20 6,24 6,32 6,04 
 

7. 37 Alkatheeri, Ali 2011 United Arab Emirates 4,91 0 P  
 

x 4,90 4,74 4,49 4,91 x 
 

8. 37 Kumar, Ravi 1991 India 3,63 0 P  
 

x x x x 3,63 x 

 

 

 discus men final  F36/37 10.02.2026 
1. 37 Ali, Haider 1984 Pakistan 54,71 1006 P  

 

38,96 48,25 54,66 54,71 51,72 49,17 
 

2. 37 Shimbo, Yamato 2000 Japan 51,96 958 P  
 

50,35 x 48,23 47,88 49,96 51,96 
 

3. 37 Ramadan, Mohamed Moham 1984 Egypt 47,14 849 P  
 

x 42,27 46,89 x x 47,14 
 

4. 36 Bahr Ahmed Gassour, Yassien 2009 Egypt 34,70 768 P  
 

34,70 - - - - - 
 

5. 37 Abbad Ali, Abbad 1992 United Arab Emirates 37,88 544 P  
 

33,87 32,75 37,88 x 33,45 x 
 

6. 37 Wong, Heronlee 2004 Malaysia 36,27 481 P  
 

36,27 32,53 x x 35,02 34,41 
 

7. 37 , Mukesh 1999 India 28,47 191 P  
 

x 25,32 x 26,64 28,47 25,68 
 

8. 37 Al Mallahi, Obaid Mobarak 1983 United Arab Emirates 21,68 41 P  
 

21,68 20,49 20,72 20,42 20,61 20,41 
 

9. 36 Alhammadi, Ali 2009 United Arab Emirates 14,22 11 P  
 

x 12,77 13,64 11,40 14,22 x 
 

 37 Buti, Dhari 1998 Kuwait NM   
 

x - - - - - 
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 javelin men final F40/41 10.02.2026 
1. 41 , Navdeep 2000 India 41,64 904 P  

 

34,07 38,21 41,64 - - - 
 

2. 40 , Sunil Kumar 2000 India 32,47 826 P  
 

28,87 x 30,94 32,47 28,72 29,72 
 

3. 40 Alsaif, Abdullah 1994 Kuwait 22,40 363 P  
 

x 20,56 21,21 x 21,77 22,40 
 

4. 40 Lvou, Aliaksandr 1991 Belarus 15,41 82 P  
 

13,70 14,39 14,64 14,70 15,41 x 
 

 

 javelin men final F42/44/64 10.02.2026 
1. 64 , Sumit 1998 India 68,26 1082 P  

 

65,88 66,10 68,26 x x 64,45 
 

2. 42 Sakkappan, Gurubaskarase 1998 India 53,66 997 P  
 

53,66 49,33 50,85 50,04 x 50,90 
 

3. 44 Ram, Poonma 2000 India 50,48 752 P  
 

46,31 47,28 x 50,48 49,24 48,22 
 

4. 64 Soto Mina, Tomas Felipe 2007 Colombia 46,10 706 P  
 

39,12 x x 41,86 46,10 x 
 

5. 44 Diaz Reyes, Ian Carlos 2005 Mexico 37,75 384 P  
 

32,45 33,65 33,26 x 36,62 37,75 
 

 42 Tchuisseu Tchapo, William 1986 Cameroon DNS   
 

New Asian record by Gurubas Sakkapan, IND 
 

 

 javelin men final F46 10.02.2026 
1. 46 , Rinku 1999 India 59,46   

 

59,46 x x 57,78 - - 
 

2. 46 Kemboi, Nathan 2001 Kenya 54,11   
 

53,34 52,56 52,48 54,11 49,36 x 
 

3. 46 Chanda, Ranjit 2001 India 52,75   
 

47,72 52,17 x 48,67 51,66 52,75 
 

4. 46 Nematov, Furkatjon 2003 Uzbekistan 46,52   
 

45,38 46,52 x 45,94 x x 
 

5. 46 Tregubov, Leonid 1982 Russian Federation 43,78   
 

43,47 43,78 41,74 40,04 39,21 38,47 
 

6. 46 Kumar, Hemant 2009 India 34,45   
 

32,87 33,87 32,44 34,45 34,37 x 
 

7. 46 Kiprotich, Robert 2003 Kenya 33,44   
 

33,44 - - - - - 

New African record by Nathan Kemboi, KEN 
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 javelin wheelchair men final  F53-57 10.02.2026 
1. 57 Haydari, Hamid 1991 Türkiye 48,28 1017 P  

 

45,18 45,74 47,33 47,96 47,49 48,28 
 

2. 56 Huang, Jung-Chia 1995 Chinese Taipei 32,10 974 P  
 

31,10 32,10 29,75 27,34 x 28,28 
 

3. 55 , Dipesh Kumar 2005 India 28,53 913 P  
 

27,94 27,96 28,16 28,43 28,53 26,00 
 

4. 55 Aitmyrzayev, Mukan 1994 Kazakhstan 26,07 822 P  
 

25,30 24,31 26,07 24,80 23,74 23,31 
 

5. 55 Kholmurodov, Bunyod 2009 Uzbekistan 22,98 679 P  
 

x 19,37 19,96 19,47 19,18 22,98 
 

6. 54 Zupanovic, Marin 1978 Croatia 21,41 626 P  
 

x 21,41 21,09 19,68 20,46 20,91 
 

7. 54 Mesbahi, Abdulla 1985 United Arab Emirates 17,97 425 P  
 

x 17,97 17,65 x x 16,83 
 

8. 56 Zeyoudi, Rashed Ahmed 1982 United Arab Emirates 17,83 340 P  
 

17,07 16,92 17,11 17,49 x 17,83 
 

9. 53 Huang, Kai-Lun 1997 Chinese Taipei 11,78 326 P  
 

x x x x 11,78 x 
 

10. 57 Mylonidis, Petros 1985 Greece 17,22 90 P  
 

16,33 15,60 16,18 17,22 16,12 x 
 

 55 Dhanhani, Saeed 1980 United Arab Emirates DNS   

 

 

 club 397g men final F51 10.02.2026 
1. 51 , Dharambir 1989 India 29,13   

 

x x x 29,13 27,53 27,38 
 

2. 51 Soorma, Pranav 1994 India 28,70   
 

x x 28,47 x 28,70 x 
 

3. 51 Hryb, Uladzislau 1997 Belarus 27,20   
 

26,73 27,20 26,24 26,33 x 27,04 
 

4. 51 Omerhodzic, Mirnes 1990 Croatia 24,38   
 

24,38 23,31 x x 23,26 x 
 

5. 51 Beliaev, Andrei 1999 Russian Federation 23,31   
 

x 22,14 23,08 23,31 21,87 23,12 
 

6. 51 Rakhimov, Muzarafjon 2000 Uzbekistan 20,96   
 

x 19,26 19,54 20,96 x x 
 

7. 51 Fournie, Cody 1989 Canada 17,49   
 

15,44 15,74 14,52 17,05 17,49 x 
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 100 m women time-race 1  T11/12/13 -0,5 10.02.2026 
1. 11 Wu, Yi-Jung 2006 Chinese Taipei 16,10 53 P  

 11 Alsaihati, Rabab 1990 Saudi Arabia DQ   

 11 Ngouegue, Minette Ilona 2006 Cameroon DNS   

 11 Tchedjo, Sandra Santan 1994 Cameroon DNS   

 

 100 m women time-race 2  T11/12/13 -1,6 10.02.2026 
1. 12 Mueller-Rottgardt, Katrin 1982 Germany 12,86 754 P  

2. 12 Gorbacheva, Iana 2007 Russian Federation 14,06 415 P  

3. 13 Yimin, Wassana 1998 Thailand 14,11 405 P  

4. 12 Sumalee, Nussaneen 2006 Thailand 14,79 232 P  

5. 13 Bukhouskaya, Darya 2003 Belarus 15,15 164 P  

 

 100 m women ranking time races  T11/12/13  10.02.2026 
1. 12 Mueller-Rottgardt, Katrin 1982 Germany 12,86 754 P -1,6 

2. 12 Gorbacheva, Iana 2007 Russian Federation 14,06 415 P -1,6 

3. 13 Yimin, Wassana 1998 Thailand 14,11 405 P 
-1,6 

4. 12 Sumalee, Nussaneen 2006 Thailand 14,79 232 P 
-1,6 

5. 13 Bukhouskaya, Darya 2003 Belarus 15,15 164 P 
-1,6 

6. 11 Wu, Yi-Jung 2006 Chinese Taipei 16,10 53 P 
-0,5 

 11 Alsaihati, Rabab 1990 Saudi Arabia DQ   

 11 Ngouegue, Minette Ilona 2006 Cameroon DNS   

 11 Tchedjo, Sandra Santan 1994 Cameroon DNS   

 Rule 19.4 

 

 

 100 m wheelchair women final  T53/54 -1,2 10.02.2026 

1. 53 Lewis, Jessica Coope 1993 Bermuda 16,32 949 P  

2. 53 Dogangun, Hamide 1993 Türkiye 16,78 880 P  

3. 54 Supurgeci, Zubeyde 1993 Türkiye 16,74 877 P  

4. 54 Sharma, Nandini 1997 Canada 17,07 821 P  

5. 54 Fisher, Aimee 2001 Australia 18,58 517 P  

6. 54 Kohl, Katrin 1996 Luxembourg 19,79 278 P  

7. 54 Hassan, Meera 2010 United Arab Emirates 23,41 5 P  
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 200 m women final  T35/36/38 -1,0 10.02.2026 

1. 38 Palomeque Moreno, Karen Tati 1994 Colombia 26,69 968 P  

2. 38 Ave, Lindy 1998 Germany 27,99 851 P  

3. 35 Pal, Preeti 2000 India 30,91 810 P  

4. 36 Nicoleitzik, Nicole 1995 Germany 32,97 660 P  

5. 38 Zorkova, Ekaterina 1999 Russian Federation 29,95 629 P  

6. 38 Nicolaisen, Arina 2000 South Africa 30,58 552 P  

7. 38 Walsh Dann, Eve 2001 Great Britain 31,35 457 P  

8. 35 Toobji, Zainab 1999 United Arab Emirates 45,94 0 P  

 

 

 1500 m wheelchair women final  T54  10.02.2026 

1. 54 Premphon, Artitaya 2007 Thailand 3:43,51   

2. 54 Sharma, Nandini 1997 Canada 3:45,79   

3. 54 Kottas, Ellis 2003 Great Britain 4:03,46   

4. 54 Dingley, Mikaela 1994 Australia 4:16,07   

 

 

 discus women final F11/38/40/41/44 10.02.2026 
1. 40 Alzeyoudi, Maryam 1995 United Arab Emirates 20,47 816 P  

 

x 19,95 20,47 19,75 x 18,48 
 

2. 41 Tlili, Raoua 1989 Tunisia 27,96 793 P  
 

x x 27,96 x x 27,02 
 

3. 38 Leck, Rachel Jane C 1996 Great Britain 29,36 721 P  
 

x 25,55 27,27 28,96 28,38 29,36 
 

4. 44 Sifuna, Faosia Nafula 2000 Kenya 25,33 422 P  
 

22,50 22,16 24,11 25,33 23,77 23,92 
 

5. 11 Srisan, Pranee 1978 Thailand 20,69 204 P  
 

18,49 x x 19,62 20,69 18,72 
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 discus wheelchair women final F57 10.02.2026 
1. 57 Aimasheva, Avrora 2003 Russian Federation 30,19   

 

29,11 x 27,73 29,52 30,19 27,39 
 

2. 57 Issah, Zinabu 1980 Ghana 29,20   
 

x 28,81 x 25,53 28,52 29,20 
 

3. 57 , Sharmila 1986 India 21,75   
 

20,24 21,75 20,81 20,59 20,71 21,06 
 

4. 57 Kanchugarakoppalu Shyla, Shi 1989 India 20,84   
 

18,12 17,92 19,40 17,96 19,33 20,84 
 

5. 57 Norek, Claire 2005 Canada 16,32   
 

x 15,08 15,88 x 14,82 16,32 
 

6. 57 , Jyoti 2007 India 14,61   
 

13,70 14,61 13,93 14,11 x 13,68 
 

 57 Bowen, Ellie-Mai 2009 Great Britain DNS   

 

 

 javelin wheelchair women final F33/34 10.02.2026 
1. 34 Jadhav, Bhagyashri Ma 1985 India 14,13 549 P  

 

12,32 x 13,21 14,13 13,93 13,75 
 

2. 33 Aljneibi, Sara 1992 United Arab Emirates 8,93 411 P  
 

8,21 8,63 8,93 x 8,54 8,85 
 

3. 33 Alkhaaldi, Aishah Salem 1975 United Arab Emirates 8,90 407 P  
 

x 8,90 8,54 8,34 8,45 8,76 

 

 

 javelin wheelchair women final F54/55/56 10.02.2026 
1. 55 Keramyda, Soultana 1989 Greece 17,71 889 P  

 

15,60 15,80 17,71 16,04 17,27 x 
 

2. 54 Nezhura, Yuliya 1975 Belarus 14,33 678 P  
 

x x x 13,53 12,77 14,33 
 

3. 56 , Fatima Khatoo 1992 India 15,94 539 P  
 

13,99 15,94 14,84 x 15,62 15,19 
 

4. 56 Brdar, Zeljka 1984 Croatia 14,96 459 P  
 

11,60 13,01 11,78 x 13,43 14,96 
 

5. 54 Ali, Malak 2003 Kuwait 10,36 290 P  
 

10,33 x 9,87 10,33 10,36 10,19 
 

6. 56 Sharma, Poonam 1992 India 12,80 286 P  
 

12,56 12,80 x x 12,10 12,41 
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RESULTS Day 2 
 

 100 m men final  T35/36 +1,9 11.02.2026 

1. 35 Keyworth, Kyle 1997 Great Britain 12,48 883 P  

2. 36 Bakhtiyorov, Barotjon 2009 Uzbekistan 12,53 807 P  

3. 36 , Chirag 2001 India 13,05 638 P  

4. 36 Khalaf, Abdulla 2007 United Arab Emirates 17,51 0 P  

4. 36 Sharma, Arun 1992 India 20,62 0 P  

 

 

 100 m men timerace 1  T37/38 +1,8 11.02.2026 
1. 38 Prosper, Mitchell 2000 Mauritius 12,24 601 P  

2. 37 Mamadiev, Sodikjon 2003 Uzbekistan 13,13 455 P  

3. 38 Kayser, Santiago Mich 2011 Germany 12,68 434 P  

4. 37 Roosh, Hamdan 2007 United Arab Emirates 13,93 198 P  

5. 38 Muasya, Anthony Nzomo 1989 Kenya 13,46 180 P  

6. 37 Al-Ali, Nasir 2005 United Arab Emirates 16,51 0 P  

 

 100 m men time-race 2  T37/38 +1,7 11.02.2026 
1. 38 Gingras, Zachary 2001 Canada 11,67 803 P  

2. 37 Opiyo, Samson 1996 Kenya 12,38 725 P  

3. 37 Alhosani, Abdalla 1999 United Arab Emirates 13,02 495 P  

4. 37 Kumar, Ravi 1991 India 18,53 0 P  

 38 Paterson, Ross 1998 Great Britain DNF   

 37 Kocek, Dorian 2008 Croatia DQ   

 

 100 m men ranking time races  T37/38  11.02.2026 
1. 38 Gingras, Zachary 2001 Canada 11,67 803 P  

2. 37 Opiyo, Samson 1996 Kenya 12,38 725 P  

3. 38 Prosper, Mitchell 2000 Mauritius 12,24 601 P  

4. 37 Alhosani, Abdalla 1999 United Arab Emirates 13,02 495 P  

5. 37 Mamadiev, Sodikjon 2003 Uzbekistan 13,13 455 P  

6. 38 Kayser, Santiago Mich 2011 Germany 12,68 434 P  

7. 37 Roosh, Hamdan 2007 United Arab Emirates 13,93 198 P  

8. 38 Muasya, Anthony Nzomo 1989 Kenya 13,46 180 P  

9. 37 Kumar, Ravi 1991 India 18,53 0 P  

10. 37 Al-Ali, Nasir 2005 United Arab Emirates 16,51 0 P  

 38 Paterson, Ross 1998 Great Britain DNF  
 

 37 Kocek, Dorian 2008 Croatia DQ  
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 100 m men final  T44/64 +0,2 11.02.2026 

1. 44 Hannah, Ryan 1994 Great Britain 11,54 861 P  

2. 44 Ramadan, Karim 2000 Egypt 11,83 770 P  

3. 44 Bartashevich, Dzmitry 1999 Belarus 11,89 750 P  

4. 64 Murray, Euan Montgome 2007 Great Britain 12,21 543 P  

5. 44 Aviligonda, Naresh 2010 India 12,85 394 P  

6. 64 Soto Mina, Shei 2007 Colombia 12,70 357 P  

7. 44 Kyalo, Jonathan 1997 Kenya 13,00 341 P  

8. 44 Giyazov, Temurbek 1996 Uzbekistan 13,63 155 P  

. 44 Wandji Ngono, Loic 1999 Cameroon DNS   

 

 

 100 m men final  T46 +1,1 11.02.2026 

1. 46 Gavit, Dilip Mahadu 2003 India 10,94   

2. 46 Kaki Mohammed, Shiek Abdul K 1996 India 11,15   

3. 46 Alblooshi, Yahya 1994 United Arab Emirates 11,69   

4. 46 Savelev, Daler 1993 Russian Federation 11,80   

5. 46 Bin Norizan, Muhammad Hafi 1997 Malaysia 11,97   

6. 46 Mattia, Shei 2003 Sierra Leone 12,83   

7. 46 Fofana, Amidu 2010 Sierra Leone 13,16   

 

 

 400 m wheelchair men final  T52/53  11.02.2026 

1. 52 Carabin, Maxime 2000 Belgium 54,81 1054 P  

2. 53 Khelifi, Mohamed Nidha 1996 Tunisia 51,57 787 P  

3. 53 Phueakfueang, Setthawut 2009 Thailand 51,97 763 P  

4. 53 Farag, Mohammed Adel M 2009 Yemen 1:05,94 54 P  

5. 52 Holowat Jr, Norbert 1997 United States of America 1:21,92 23 P  

 

  

http://www.team-thomas.org/
http://www.cosa-software.de/


 
 
 

 

 

 

 

Dubai World Para Athletics Grand Prix 2026 

17th Fazza International Open Championship 

February 10th – 13th 

Page 3 Competition office by www.team-thomas.org 
printed: 20:44 – Feb. 11, 2026 data processing by COSA – www.cosa-software.de 

 

 

 400 m wheelchair men time-race 1  T54  11.02.2026 
1. 54 Alshehhi, Salem 1998 United Arab Emirates 51,59   

2. 54 Shanmugam, Ramesh 1994 India 52,71   

3. 54 Nuansaen, Waraphong 2010 Thailand 53,62   

4. 54 Ocira, Richard 1998 Uganda 1:03,94   

5. 54 Mueni, John Wambua 1993 Kenya 1:11,38   

 

 400 m wheelchair men timerace 2  T54  11.02.2026 
1. 54 Gharbi, Yassine 1990 Tunisia 45,95   

2. 54 Balde, Mamudo 2005 Portugal 46,21   

3. 54 Ikoma, Tomoki 1992 Japan 48,56   

4. 54 Vahdani, Mohammad 1979 United Arab Emirates 50,70   

5. 54 Botsyo, Nkegbe 1979 Ghana 54,25   

6. 54 Ryan, Cormac 2006 Australia 55,84   

  , yellow card for all, rule 8.1      

 

 400 m wheelchair men ranking time races  T54  11.02.2026 
1. 54 Gharbi, Yassine 1990 Tunisia 45,95   

2. 54 Balde, Mamudo 2005 Portugal 46,21   

3. 54 Ikoma, Tomoki 1992 Japan 48,56   

4. 54 Vahdani, Mohammad 1979 United Arab Emirates 50,70   

5. 54 Alshehhi, Salem 1998 United Arab Emirates 51,59   

6. 54 Shanmugam, Ramesh 1994 India 52,71   

7. 54 Nuansaen, Waraphong 2010 Thailand 53,62   

8. 54 Botsyo, Nkegbe 1979 Ghana 54,25   

9. 54 Ryan, Cormac 2006 Australia 55,84   

10. 54 Ocira, Richard 1998 Uganda 1:03,94   

11. 54 Mueni, John Wambua 1993 Kenya 1:11,38  
 

 
 

 1500 m men final  T11/12  11.02.2026 

1. 11 Kimani, Samwel Mushai 1989 Kenya 4:21,32 710 P  

2. 12 Opio, Daniel 1995 Uganda 4:43,34 142 P  

. 12 Alazemi, Mohammad 2002 Kuwait DNF   

.  , #314 yellow card, rule 5.4c      
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 long jump men final  T11/12 11.02.2026 
1. 12 Njeru, Alex 1995 Kenya 6,46 740 P  

 

6,27 (-0,1) 6,28 (-0,2) 6,30 (-0,8) 6,28 (-0,2) 6,46 (-0,4) x  
 

2. 12 Sauchuk, Ihar 2003 Belarus 6,31 686 P  
 

6,04 (-0,2) x  6,30 (+0,2) 6,30 (-0,5) 5,98 (-0,4) 6,31 (+0,1) 
 

3. 12 Esogon, Brian 2000 Kenya 6,16 628 P  
 

x  6,01 (-0,4) 6,16 (-0,1) 6,01 (-0,6) 6,04 (+0,5) 6,06 (-0,4) 
 

4. 11 Sondet, Phuthibet 2004 Thailand 4,90 309 P  
 

4,73 (+0,1) 4,69 (+0,3) x  4,57 (-0,8) 4,90 (+0,1) 4,79 (-0,6) 

 

 

 shot put men final F40/41 11.02.2026 
1. 40 Noordin, Muhammad Diro 1992 Singapore 8,40 503 P  

 

8,40 8,33 7,58 7,89 x 7,27 
 

2. 40 , Sunil Kumar 2000 India 8,03 428 P  
 

7,74 7,56 7,53 7,96 8,03 8,01 
 

3. 40 Berdiyorov, Oybek 2005 Uzbekistan 7,96 414 P  
 

7,74 7,93 7,87 7,96 7,87 7,88 
 

4. 40 Ghayth, Taha 2009 Libya 7,93 408 P  
 

7,19 7,79 7,51 6,68 7,61 7,93 
 

5. 41 , Navdeep 2000 India 8,72 332 P  
 

7,61 x 8,72 8,62 x x 
 

6. 40 Lvou, Aliaksandr 1991 Belarus 7,28 280 P  
 

x 7,01 7,00 7,01 7,28 7,07 
 

 40 Alsaif, Abdullah 1994 Kuwait DNS   

 

 

 shot put wheelchair men final F52/53/54 11.02.2026 
1. 54 Mesbahi, Abdulla 1985 United Arab Emirates 6,73 461 P  

 

6,33 6,73 6,45 6,65 6,65 6,53 
 

2. 53 Huang, Kai-Lun 1997 Chinese Taipei 5,80 424 P  
 

5,60 5,57 5,56 5,73 5,65 5,80 
 

3. 54 Abdukarimov, Azizbek 1985 Uzbekistan 5,95 302 P  
 

5,12 5,51 5,63 5,95 5,53 5,47 
 

4. 52 Chiang, You-Chen 1986 Chinese Taipei 5,86 246 P  
 

5,70 5,52 5,82 5,75 5,38 5,86 
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 shot put wheelchair men final  F55 11.02.2026 
1. 55 Sayyad, Sahil Salim 1998 India 9,44   

 

9,44 9,23 9,37 8,64 9,10 9,24 
 

2. 55 Aitmyrzayev, Mukan 1994 Kazakhstan 9,24   
 

8,92 9,17 9,06 9,24 9,14 7,48 
 

3. 55 Alshamsi, Sultan 1993 United Arab Emirates 8,41   
 

7,85 7,88 7,87 8,41 8,02 8,27 

 

 

 discus men final F11 11.02.2026 
1. 11 Pucharan, Surakiad 2004 Thailand 21,00   

 

x 21,00 20,56 19,21 x x 
 

2. 11 Alathinah, Abdullah 2003 Kuwait 12,81   
 

12,48 10,81 x 12,36 12,81 x 
 

 11 Yomby Kifie, Luc 1986 Cameroon DNS   
 
 

 11 Ndim, Clement Yuh 1995 Cameroon DNS   

 

 

 discus wheelchair men final F56/57 11.02.2026 
1. 57 Rajab, Mahmoud 1985 Libya 46,23 959 P  

 

45,18 44,98 46,23 40,05 45,37 45,39 
 

2. 56 Kathuniya, Yogesh 1997 India 42,22 927 P  
 

41,49 42,01 x 42,22 39,56 41,22 
 

3. 57 Petrous, Jaroslav 1977 Czechia 41,55 855 P  
 

41,05 41,55 41,15 41,12 39,94 40,93 
 

4. 56 Liu, Wei-Chi 1995 Chinese Taipei 32,34 627 P  
 

31,10 x 30,99 31,87 32,34 31,78 
 

5. 56 Alteneiji, Jumah Saeed 1979 United Arab Emirates 27,16 419 P  
 

25,45 26,46 27,16 25,95 26,40 x 
 

6. 57 Singh, Bhagat 1996 India  246 P  
 

18,83 x 19,07 24,08 20,77 22,85 
 

7. 56 Kumar, Hemant 1997 India 22,75 245 P  
 

17,53 20,72 20,92 19,63 22,75 17,48 
 

8. 56 Kamzari, Abdulazeiz 1988 United Arab Emirates 18,05 102 P  
 

16,79 18,05 17,00 16,40 17,62 16,01 
 

9. 56 Zeyoudi, Rashed Ahmed 1982 United Arab Emirates 17,18 83 P  
 

16,84 15,45 17,18 17,06 16,82 16,95 
 

 57 Lekezo Azamdzi, Cedric Idris 1992 Cameroon DNS   
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 javelin wheelchair men final F34 11.02.2026 
1. 34 Meneses Medina, Diego Fernan 1998 Colombia 35,77   

 

33,91 35,60 35,54 35,77 35,23 34,69 
 

2. 34 Valencia, Mauricio 1987 Colombia 35,01   
 

34,03 34,36 x 32,58 32,23 35,01 
 

3. 34 Horacek, Tomas 1986 Czechia 27,58   
 

26,08 27,58 25,05 x 24,22 25,62 
 

4. 34 Alkindi, Abdulaziez 2002 United Arab Emirates 27,34   
 

26,56 25,43 26,10 25,76 27,34 25,94 
 

5. 34 Abdelaaty, Mohamed Saeed 1994 Egypt 27,27   
 

23,73 25,89 24,43 26,01 23,28 27,27 
 

6. 34 Mahyoub, Waleed 1986 United Arab Emirates 22,32   
 

21,37 20,94 20,42 x 22,32 21,38 
 

7. 34 Bin Farhan, Abdulla Ismai 1992 United Arab Emirates 17,17   
 

x x x 17,17 15,40 x 
 

8. 34 Lopez Mejia, Wascar Elian 2000 Mexico 13,69   
 

11,40 12,10 13,69 11,87 11,96 12,30 
 

9. 34 Alkatheeri, Mohameed 2008 United Arab Emirates 9,35   
 

8,35 x x 9,31 8,97 9,35 

 

 

 javelin men final F38 11.02.2026 
1. 38 Lemos Rivas, Jose Gregorio 1991 Colombia 58,96   

 

55,18 - 54,67 x x 58,96 
 

2. 38 Lucumi Villegas, Luis Fernan 1998 Colombia 56,72   
 

46,71 46,58 48,26 x 49,81 56,72 
 

3. 38 Moreno Denis, Levin 1989 Colombia 47,96   
 

44,58 47,96 44,66 40,58 45,15 x 
 

4. 38 Alrashidi, Khaled 2011 Kuwait 33,79   
 

31,75 x 29,42 28,29 33,79 29,68 
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 100 m women final  T35/36 +1,7 11.02.2026 

1. 35 Pal, Preeti 2000 India 14,32 963 P  

2. 36 Nicoleitzik, Nicole 1995 Germany 15,47 712 P  

3. 35 Luxova, Anna 1997 Czechia 18,43 127 P  

4. 35 Toobji, Zainab 1999 United Arab Emirates 20,25 11 P  

 

 

 100 m women final  T37/38 +1,0 11.02.2026 

1. 38 Palomeque Moreno, Karen Tati 1994 Colombia 12,79 968 P  

2. 38 Ave, Lindy 1998 Germany 13,43 843 P  

3. 38 Zorkova, Ekaterina 1999 Russian Federation 14,20 655 P  

4. 38 Walsh Dann, Eve 2001 Great Britain 15,23 382 P  

5. 37 Tater, Harshita 2000 India 18,24 45 P  

6. 37 Shuhd Mohammed Alawi Mo, Shei 2006 Yemen 18,26 44 P  

7. 38 Schaefer, Pauline Berit 2009 Germany 17,62 28 P  

 

 

 100 m women final  T46/47 +0,7 11.02.2026 

1. 47 Wickramasingha, Janani 2005 Sri Lanka 12,88   

2. 47 Obonyo, Stency 2002 Kenya 13,14   

3. 46 Valasamgari, Bhavani 1995 India 13,29   

4. 47 Jakschova, Tereza 1995 Czechia 13,38   

5. 47 Aciro, Prisca 2002 Uganda 14,40   

6. 46 Shristi, Shei 2001 Nepal 14,50   

7. 47 Korir, Caren Jemutai 2007 Kenya 14,74   

. 46 O'Connell, Debbie 1987 Great Britain DNS   

.  , #435 yellow card, rule 6.9      

.  ,  #308 yellow card, rule 6.9      
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 400 m wheelchair women time-race 1  T53/54  11.02.2026 
1. 54 Kottas, Ellis 2003 Great Britain 1:07,14 322 P  

2. 54 Dingley, Mikaela 1994 Australia 1:08,81 254 P  

3. 54 Fisher, Aimee 2001 Australia 1:09,46 230 P  

4. 54 Kohl, Katrin 1996 Luxembourg 1:10,44 196 P  

5. 54 Faisam, Sareeya 2007 Thailand 1:10,98 179 P  

 

 400 m wheelchair women time-race 2  T53/54  11.02.2026 
1. 53 Dogangun, Hamide 1993 Türkiye 59,06 757 P  

2. 54 Sharma, Nandini 1997 Canada 58,69 732 P  

3. 53 Lewis, Jessica Coope 1993 Bermuda 59,78 724 P  

4. 54 Supurgeci, Zubeyde 1993 Türkiye 59,17 709 P  

5. 54 Premphon, Artitaya 2007 Thailand 1:01,22 607 P  

 

 400 m wheelchair women ranking time races  T53/54  11.02.2026 
1. 53 Dogangun, Hamide 1993 Türkiye 59,06 757 P  

2. 54 Sharma, Nandini 1997 Canada 58,69 732 P  

3. 53 Lewis, Jessica Coope 1993 Bermuda 59,78 724 P  

4. 54 Supurgeci, Zubeyde 1993 Türkiye 59,17 709 P  

5. 54 Premphon, Artitaya 2007 Thailand 1:01,22 607 P  

6. 54 Kottas, Ellis 2003 Great Britain 1:07,14 322 P  

7. 54 Dingley, Mikaela 1994 Australia 1:08,81 254 P  

8. 54 Fisher, Aimee 2001 Australia 1:09,46 230 P  

9. 54 Kohl, Katrin 1996 Luxembourg 1:10,44 196 P  

10. 54 Faisam, Sareeya 2007 Thailand 1:10,98 179 P  

 

 

 1500 m women final  T11/13  11.02.2026 

1. 11 Koech, Nancy Chelang 1995 Kenya 5:13,11 599 P  

2. 13 Ilalo, Monica 1993 Uganda 5:27,37 190 P  

. 11 Valasanaini, Ravanni 2007 India DQ   

.  , rule 19.4      

 

 

 long jump women final  T12 11.02.2026 
1. 12 Mueller-Rottgardt, Katrin 1982 Germany 4,89   

 

4,84 (+0,6) 4,80 (+0,2) 4,83 (+0,2) 4,89 (+0,1) 4,84 (+0,4) -  
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 shot put women final F40/41/44/46 11.02.2026 
1. 41 Tlili, Raoua 1989 Tunisia 9,71 963 P  

 

9,46 9,71 x 8,25 9,60 9,39 
 

2. 40 Alzeyoudi, Maryam 1995 United Arab Emirates 8,17 896 P  
 

7,34 7,76 7,21 8,17 7,29 6,53 
 

3. 41 Buitrago Ariza, Mayerli 1986 Colombia 9,08 892 P  
 

8,75 8,73 8,89 8,71 9,08 8,80 
 

4. 46 Singh, Riya 2005 India 10,16 802 P  
 

9,71 9,67 9,80 9,69 9,88 10,16 
 

5. 46 Krog, Martina 1994 Croatia 10,14 799 P  
 

10,03 10,10 9,95 10,14 9,58 10,12 
 

6. 46 Almatrooshi, Mariam 1986 United Arab Emirates 9,64 732 P  
 

8,97 8,46 9,64 9,06 9,31 9,31 
 

7. 44 Sifuna, Faosia Nafula 2000 Kenya 8,43 404 P  
 

8,43 8,31 8,35 7,85 7,74 8,07 
 

8. 46 Kargbo, Sidimba Elizabe 1994 Sierra Leone 4,94 56 P  
 

x x 4,30 x 4,85 4,94 

 

 

 shot put wheelchair women final F54/55 11.02.2026 
1. 55 Baigulova, Svetlana 1994 Russian Federation 8,36 1024 P  

 

8,07 7,93 8,13 8,36 7,88 7,82 
 

2. 54 Nezhura, Yuliya 1975 Belarus 6,58 780 P  
 

6,24 6,58 6,16 6,23 6,18 6,19 
 

3. 55 Keramyda, Soultana 1989 Greece 6,23 699 P  
 

6,15 5,84 6,23 6,22 6,07 6,00 
 

4. 55 Nlewedum, Ozioma 1994 Great Britain 5,67 569 P  
 

5,67 x x 5,43 5,21 x 
 

5. 55 Alhumaydani, Nadha 1977 Saudi Arabia 5,55 539 P  
 

x 5,39 5,55 5,38 x 5,44 
 

6. 54 Ali, Malak 2003 Kuwait 4,91 386 P  
 

4,65 4,54 4,72 4,91 x 4,88 
 

7. 54 Raj, Suvarna 1982 India 4,36 252 P  
 

4,20 4,28 4,31 4,31 4,36 4,32 
 

8. 55 Alali, Maitha 2008 United Arab Emirates 2,04 2 P  
 

1,91 1,97 1,84 1,58 2,04 x 
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 discus wheelchair women final F56 11.02.2026 
1. 56 Samyibek Kyzy, Adina 1997 Kyrgyzstan 18,20   

 

x 17,14 17,59 17,62 17,21 18,20 
 

2. 56 Sharma, Poonam 1992 India 17,83   
 

16,62 13,72 17,34 17,83 17,62 x 
 

3. 56 , Fatima Khatoo 1992 India 17,55   
 

17,16 17,28 16,82 16,86 17,08 17,55 

 

 

 club 397g women final F32 11.02.2026 
1. 32 Akramova, Makhliyo 2005 Uzbekistan 22,01   

 

21,45 21,45 19,97 12,61 16,88 22,01 
 

2. 32 Alktebi, Noura 1992 United Arab Emirates 18,96   
 

16,75 18,30 17,41 18,83 18,96 18,65 
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RESULTS Day 3 
 

 100 m men time-race 1  T11 +2,6 12.02.2026 
1. 11 Sondet, Phuthibet 2004 Thailand 12,20   

2. 11 Jimmy, Innocent 2000 Uganda 12,97   

 11 Alyami, Mohammed 1993 Saudi Arabia DQ   

 

 100 m men timerace 2  T11 +1,2 12.02.2026 
1. 11 Boettger, Marcel 1993 Germany 11,39   

2. 11 Ledger, James 1993 Great Britain 11,87   

3. 11 Watbok, Peerapon 1995 Thailand 11,92   

4. 11 Amba, Francois 2003 Cameroon 11,97   

 

 100 m men ranking time races  T11 +1,2 12.02.2026 
1. 11 Boettger, Marcel 1993 Germany 11,39   

2. 11 Ledger, James 1993 Great Britain 11,87   

3. 11 Watbok, Peerapon 1995 Thailand 11,92   

4. 11 Amba, Francois 2003 Cameroon 11,97   

5. 11 Sondet, Phuthibet 2004 Thailand 12,20   

6. 11 Jimmy, Innocent 2000 Uganda 12,97   

 11 Alyami, Mohammed 1993 Saudi Arabia DQ   

  ,       

 

 

 100 m men time-race 1  T12 +1,8 12.02.2026 
1. 12 Wallace, Freddie 2009 Great Britain 12,41   

2. 12 Alazemi, Mohammad 2002 Kuwait 13,20   

3. 12 Aldousari, Ahmad 2008 Kuwait 15,05   

 

 100 m men time-race 2  T12 +1,3 12.02.2026 
1. 12 Kashafali, Salum Ageze 1993 Norway 10,72   

2. 12 Esogon, Brian 2000 Kenya 11,41   

3. 12 Sauchuk, Ihar 2003 Belarus 11,48   

4. 12 Njeru, Alex 1995 Kenya 11,99   

 

 100 m men ranking time races  T12 +1,3 12.02.2026 
1. 12 Kashafali, Salum Ageze 1993 Norway 10,72   

2. 12 Esogon, Brian 2000 Kenya 11,41   

3. 12 Sauchuk, Ihar 2003 Belarus 11,48   

4. 12 Njeru, Alex 1995 Kenya 11,99   

5. 12 Wallace, Freddie 2009 Great Britain 12,41   

6. 12 Alazemi, Mohammad 2002 Kuwait 13,20   

7. 12 Aldousari, Ahmad 2008 Kuwait 15,05   

 

 100 m men rerun  T12 +1,4 12.02.2026 
 12 Wallace, Freddie 2009 Great Britain 11,86   
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 100 m men final  T13 +2,0 12.02.2026 

1. 13 Ang, James Ethan K 2001 Singapore 11,48   

2. 13 Okora, Jairus Ongeta 1996 Kenya 11,48   

3. 13 Anak Bakar, Flexcyvius Mi 2001 Malaysia 11,71   

4. 13 Aldhanhani, Abdulla Ahmed 2008 United Arab Emirates 12,29   

5. 13 Albesher, Shaheen 2012 Kuwait 17,41   

. 13 Tadhani, Shei 2002 India DQ   

. 13 Sverd, Vegard Dragsu 1999 Norway DNS   

 

 

 100 m wheelchair men final  T71/72 +2,6 12.02.2026 

1. 72 Althagafi, Abdulrahman 2006 Saudi Arabia 19,10 86 P  

2. 72 Almarzooqi, Abdalla 2006 United Arab Emirates 20,08 17 P  

3. 71 Albadi, Abdelrahman 2009 United Arab Emirates 37,20 0 P  

3. 71 Almuharrami, Rashed 2002 United Arab Emirates 41,30 0 P  

 

 

 200 m wheelchair men final  T51 +1,4 12.02.2026 

1. 51 Habsch, Roger 1979 Belgium 37,60   

2. 51 Mestre, Helder 1967 Portugal 47,14   

 

 

 400 m wheelchair men final  T34  12.02.2026 

1. 34 Othman, Mohamad 2004 United Arab Emirates 51,52   

2. 34 Chansuwan, Surasit 2011 Thailand 53,32   

3. 34 Ktila, Walid 1985 Tunisia 1:39,87   

 

 

 400 m men final  T46  12.02.2026 

1. 46 Gavit, Dilip Mahadu 2003 India 49,15   

2. 46 Pedro, Ivan 2004 Portugal 52,19   

3. 46 Savelev, Daler 1993 Russian Federation 52,68   

4. 46 Fofana, Amidu 2010 Sierra Leone 1:05,54   

. 46 Alblooshi, Yahya 1994 United Arab Emirates DNF   

 

 

 400 m men final  T47  12.02.2026 
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1. 47 Mahlalela, Collen 1996 South Africa 50,77   

2. 47 Subasinghe, Saman 1990 Sri Lanka 50,86   

3. 47 Addai, Hayford 2008 Ghana 52,42   

4. 47 Rubangakene, Brian 2007 Uganda 52,92   

5. 47 Jabuto, Erick Okoth 1997 Kenya 56,02   

6. 47 Onega, Shei 2003 Uganda 56,35   

 

 

 800 m wheelchair men final  T52/53  12.02.2026 

1. 53 Khelifi, Mohamed Nidha 1996 Tunisia 1:45,14 702 P  

2. 53 Phueakfueang, Setthawut 2009 Thailand 1:45,57 690 P  

3. 53 Almazrouei, Mohammed 2001 United Arab Emirates 1:52,32 488 P  

. 53 Singh, Jagveer 1965 India DNS   

. 52 Holowat Jr, Norbert 1997 United States of America DNS   

 

 

 800 m wheelchair men final  T54  12.02.2026 

1. 54 Gharbi, Yassine 1990 Tunisia 1:36,90   

2. 54 Alrajehi, Faisal 1998 Kuwait 1:37,66   

3. 54 Nuansaen, Waraphong 2010 Thailand 1:49,08   

4. 54 Shanmugam, Ramesh 1994 India 1:49,11   

5. 54 Ryan, Cormac 2006 Australia 1:51,31   

6. 54 Alshamsi, Shei 2009 United Arab Emirates 1:59,42   

7. 54 Ocira, Richard 1998 Uganda 2:10,13   

. 54 Botsyo, Nkegbe 1979 Ghana DNS   

 

 

 1500 m men final  T13/20  12.02.2026 

1. 20 Mahutan, Meshal 1999 Saudi Arabia 4:07,43 756 P  

2. 13 Mikhailov, Artur 2006 Russian Federation 4:08,09 701 P  

3. 20 Ghafiry, Abdulmajeed 2006 Saudi Arabia 4:11,53 692 P  

4. 20 Hewett, Archer 2006 Australia 4:12,34 679 P  

5. 13 Leontev, Pavel 2006 Russian Federation 4:09,71 674 P  

6. 13 Lokedi, Shei 2000 Kenya 4:10,17 667 P  

7. 20 Tod, Laurence 2008 Australia 4:16,81 605 P  

8. 20 Barwell, Zachary 2007 Australia 4:23,65 489 P  

9. 13 Bhandari, Nagendra Sing 2003 India 4:25,52 406 P  

10. 20 Ordabay, Dastan 2007 Kazakhstan 5:15,72 9 P  
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 1500 m men final  T37  12.02.2026 

1. 37 Kochurov, Vadim 2001 Russian Federation 4:31,00   

2. 37 Liao, Chen-Han 2003 Chinese Taipei 4:59,79   

 

 

 

 

 long jump men final  T36/37/38 12.02.2026 
1. 38 Gomez Coa, Juan Sebastia 1999 Colombia 6,20 800 P  

 

6,00 x 6,20 6,02 6,02 5,99 
 

2. 36 Bakhtiyorov, Barotjon 2009 Uzbekistan 5,03 668 P  
 

4,74 4,86 4,95 4,90 4,82 5,03 
 

3. 37 Mamadiev, Sodikjon 2003 Uzbekistan 5,46 651 P  
 

5,46 5,45 5,39 5,12 5,41 5,02 
 

4. 37 Opiyo, Samson 1996 Kenya 5,43 638 P  
 

5,33 5,43 5,30 x 5,15 x 
 

5. 38 Prosper, Mitchell 2000 Mauritius 5,61 567 P  
 

5,37 5,55 5,42 5,61 5,55 5,30 
 

6. 36 Rosli, Mohd Arman 1997 Malaysia 4,57 432 P  
 

x x 4,50 4,57 3,78 x 
 

7. 38 Kayser, Santiago Mich 2011 Germany 4,66 161 P  
 

4,65 4,63 4,66 - - - 
 

 37 , Mukesh 1999 India DNS   
 
 

 36 Sharma, Arun 1992 India DNS   

 

 

 long jump men final  T42/44/64 12.02.2026 
1. 44 Bartashevich, Dzmitry 1999 Belarus 6,51 797 P  

 

6,43 (-1,0) 6,48 (-0,4) 6,34 (-1,4) 6,51 (-1,6) 6,08 (-2,6) x  
 

2. 64 Soto Mina, Tomas Felipe 2007 Colombia 6,24 486 P  
 

6,20 (-1,4) 6,02 (-1,4) 5,99 (-2,3) 6,23 (-1,2) 6,06 (-3,1) 6,24 (-1,3) 
 

3. 44 Ramadan, Karim 2000 Egypt 5,66 465 P  
 

5,48 (-1,9) 5,66 (-2,1) 5,40 (-1,0) 5,33 (-2,4) 4,23 (-1,7) 5,16 (-1,6) 
 

4. 44 Giyazov, Temurbek 1996 Uzbekistan 4,85 145 P  
 

4,69 (-1,3) 4,85 (-1,5) -  -  -  -  
 

5. 42 Batifi Loumou, Yves Noe 2002 Cameroon 4,20 91 P  
 

4,17 (-0,9) 4,16 (-1,2) 4,05 (-2,6) 4,19 (-2,2) 4,09 (-2,1) 4,20 (-1,7) 
 

6. 44 Kyalo, Jonathan 1997 Kenya 4,49 59 P  
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x  4,07 (-1,1) 4,49 (-1,4) 4,19 (-2,3) x  4,22 (-1,7) 
 

7. 44 Wandji Ngono, Loic 1999 Cameroon 4,32 34 P  
 

x  4,09 (-1,6) 4,28 (-2,4) 4,10 (-2,2) 4,30 (-1,9) 4,32 (-0,6) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 shot put wheelchair men final F56 12.02.2026 
1. 56 Huang, Jung-Chia 1995 Chinese Taipei 10,65   

 

9,47 x 9,03 10,65 9,81 x 
 

2. 56 Alteneiji, Jumah Saeed 1979 United Arab Emirates 7,66   
 

6,94 7,48 7,66 7,47 x 7,27 
 

3. 56 Zeyoudi, Rashed Ahmed 1982 United Arab Emirates 7,52   
 

7,27 7,52 7,45 7,49 x 7,48 
 

4. 56 Kamzari, Abdulazeiz 1988 United Arab Emirates 7,29   
 

7,29 7,12 x 7,03 x x 
 

 56 Kathuniya, Yogesh 1997 India DNS   

 

 

 

 shot put wheelchair men final F57 12.02.2026 
1. 57 Haydari, Hamid 1991 Türkiye 13,32   

 

13,00 13,09 13,24 13,32 12,97 x 
 

2. 57 Singh, Bhagat 1996 India 12,79   
 

12,01 12,58 12,66 12,54 12,79 12,71 
 

3. 57 Lekezo Azamdzi, Cedric Idris 1992 Cameroon 12,70   
 

12,63 11,58 12,44 12,17 12,41 12,70 
 

4. 57 Rajab, Mahmoud 1985 Libya 12,48   
 

12,27 12,36 12,45 12,48 11,80 11,92 
 

5. 57 Nicholls, Taz 1988 Great Britain 10,73   
 

10,35 10,69 10,28 10,51 10,73 10,48 
 

6. 57 Bernard, Cedric Jonath 1989 Mauritius 7,00   
 

6,31 6,50 6,79 6,96 7,00 6,62 
 

7. 57 Mylonidis, Petros 1985 Greece 6,85   
 

x 6,44 6,40 6,85 x x 
 

8. 57 Kuchko, Svaiatahor 2010 Belarus 6,55   
 

6,26 6,42 6,42 6,55 6,44 6,43 
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 discus men final F44 12.02.2026 
1. 44 Mosquera Neira, Andres Felip 1985 Colombia 54,33   

 

x 54,33 x 53,60 x x 
 

2. 44 Tanwar, Ashish 2006 India 30,80   
 

26,45 30,80 x x 19,29 22,05 
 

3. 44 Diaz Reyes, Ian Carlos 2005 Mexico 24,56   
 

x 24,09 24,56 23,22 21,83 x 

 

 

 

 discus wheelchair men final F54/55 12.02.2026 
1. 55 Sayyad, Sahil Salim 1998 India 34,51 913 P  

 

23,38 30,53 34,51 33,11 27,27 33,66 
 

2. 54 Mesbahi, Abdulla 1985 United Arab Emirates 21,74 637 P  
 

19,56 20,64 21,23 21,74 21,72 20,63 
 

3. 54 Zupanovic, Marin 1978 Croatia 21,10 600 P  
 

20,10 20,47 21,10 19,23 20,34 17,92 
 

4. 55 Aitmyrzayev, Mukan 1994 Kazakhstan 25,32 557 P  
 

x 23,91 21,71 23,43 25,32 24,45 
 

5. 55 Kumar, Suresh 1983 India 14,83 98 P  
 

12,00 14,00 12,02 14,15 12,91 14,83 

 

 

 

 

 

 javelin wheelchair men final F33 12.02.2026 
1. 33 Alnakhli, Hani 1986 Saudi Arabia 20,04   

 

19,49 x 19,31 20,04 x 18,65 
 

2. 33 Alhosani, Ahmed 1987 United Arab Emirates 17,19   
 

16,74 x 16,74 17,19 x x 
 

3. 33 Aldhanhani, Mubarak 1975 United Arab Emirates 16,92   
 

14,88 15,70 16,92 16,74 x x 
 

4. 33 Alnaqbi, Ahmed 1985 United Arab Emirates 14,70   
 

12,59 12,99 12,76 x 13,72 14,70 
 

5. 33 Alazeezi, Nahyan 2010 United Arab Emirates 8,67   
 

7,69 7,96 7,66 8,55 8,67 8,59 
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 100 m wheelchair women final  T71/72 +2,1 12.02.2026 

1. 71 Alkaabi, Thekra 2001 United Arab Emirates 20,66 1132 P  

2. 72 O'Brien, Kate Elizabet 1988 Canada 17,95 898 P  

3. 72 Sumaida, Mariam 2011 United Arab Emirates 33,99 0 P  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 200 m women final  T11 +2,0 12.02.2026 

1. 11 Pabon Mamian, Angie Lizeth 1997 Colombia 26,13   

2. 11 Wu, Yi-Jung 2006 Chinese Taipei 38,18   

 

 

 200 m women final  T12 +0,3 12.02.2026 

1. 12 Damor, Tejalben Amra 2002 India 25,47   

2. 12 Gorbacheva, Iana 2007 Russian Federation 28,12   

3. 12 Sumalee, Nussaneen 2006 Thailand 30,31   

. 12 Mueller-Rottgardt, Katrin 1982 Germany SO   

 

 

 200 m women final  T13/46/47 +2,4 12.02.2026 
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1. 47 Obonyo, Stency 2002 Kenya 27,28 766 P  

2. 46 Valasamgari, Bhavani 1995 India 29,00 548 P  

3. 47 Aciro, Prisca 2002 Uganda 29,11 534 P  

4. 13 Yimin, Wassana 1998 Thailand 28,95 466 P  

5. 47 Korir, Caren Jemutai 2007 Kenya 29,76 450 P  

6. 46 Shristi, Shei 2001 Nepal 30,49 360 P  

 

 

 

 

 

 400 m women final  T38/47  12.02.2026 

1. 38 Nicolaisen, Arina 2000 South Africa 1:07,82 627 P  

2. 38 Zorkova, Ekaterina 1999 Russian Federation 1:09,46 538 P  

3. 47 Jakschova, Tereza 1995 Czechia 1:06,60 485 P  

4. 47 Aciro, Prisca 2002 Uganda 1:07,73 421 P  

5. 47 Angdembe, Prabha 2001 Nepal 1:21,37 15 P  

. 38 Palomeque Moreno, Shei 1994 Colombia DNS   

 

 

 800 m wheelchair women final  T53/54  12.02.2026 

1. 54 Premphon, Artitaya 2007 Thailand 2:02,42 543 P  

2. 54 Dingley, Mikaela 1994 Australia 2:14,94 272 P  

3. 54 Kohl, Katrin 1996 Luxembourg 2:15,78 257 P  

4. 54 Faisam, Sareeya 2007 Thailand 2:16,93 237 P  

. 53 Dogangun, Hamide 1993 Türkiye DNS   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 long jump women final  T20 12.02.2026 
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1. 20 Ristoski, Mikela 1989 Croatia 5,04   
 

4,91 (-0,1) 5,04 (-1,5) 4,65 (-2,8) 4,92 (-2,4) 4,93 (-2,1) 4,87 (-1,6) 
 

2. 20 Giltidou, Dimitra 2001 Greece 5,03   
 

x  4,63 (-2,2) 4,88 (-1,7) 4,94 (-1,2) 4,94 (-1,6) 5,03 (-2,2) 
 

3. 20 Mohd Izaha, Nur Hidayah 2005 Malaysia 4,64   
 

4,55 (-1,3) 4,51 (-2,0) 4,57 (-3,2) 4,48 (-2,2) 4,29 (-2,0) 4,64 (-1,3) 
 

4. 20 Kato, Akane 2000 Japan 4,49   
 

x  4,49 (-1,8) x  4,16 (-2,2) -  -  
 

5. 20 Tse, Choi Yuk 1999 Hong Kong, China 4,25   
 

4,07 (-3,0) x  3,87 (-2,6) 4,25 (-2,3) x  4,20 (-2,4) 

 

 

 

 

 

 shot put women final F11/12/20 12.02.2026 
1. 12 Liu, Ya-Ting 1991 Chinese Taipei 10,91 716 P  

 

9,60 x 9,49 10,43 10,36 10,91 
 

2. 20 Suherman, Siti Noraidah 2000 Malaysia 11,28 707 P  
 

10,94 10,91 10,99 11,20 11,28 10,77 
 

3. 20 Mendes, Carla 2007 Portugal 10,74 639 P  
 

9,11 10,03 10,14 10,08 10,74 10,74 
 

4. 20 Silva, Mariana 2010 Portugal 10,02 541 P  
 

9,67 10,02 9,62 x x x 
 

5. 20 Ton Ahmad Tajudin, Wan Nur A 2002 Malaysia 9,52 470 P  
 

8,87 9,11 8,60 9,45 9,15 9,52 
 

6. 20 Silva, Monica 2009 Portugal 8,75 360 P  
 

8,66 8,08 8,75 7,67 x 8,16 
 

7. 12 Chen, Wei-Ya 2006 Chinese Taipei 7,61 247 P  
 

6,86 7,61 7,39 7,09 x x 
 

8. 11 Srisan, Pranee 1978 Thailand 6,46 92 P  
 

6,09 6,44 6,46 x 6,42 5,92 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 shot put wheelchair women final  F32/33 12.02.2026 
1. 33 Aljneibi, Sara 1992 United Arab Emirates 5,79 720 P  

 

5,44 5,64 5,61 5,64 5,79 5,29 
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2. 33 O'Brien, Kate Elizabet 1988 Canada 5,74 709 P  
 

5,74 5,32 5,61 4,98 5,37 5,50 
 

3. 32 Alktebi, Noura 1992 United Arab Emirates 5,59 635 P  
 

5,06 5,15 5,48 5,14 5,59 5,33 
 

4. 33 Alkhaaldi, Aishah Salem 1975 United Arab Emirates 3,83 208 P  
 

3,82 3,54 3,83 3,61 3,52 3,61 
 

5. 33 Ghanem, Rawdha 2003 United Arab Emirates 2,56 24 P  
 

2,44 2,52 2,09 2,50 2,56 2,44 

 

 

 

 discus wheelchair women final F54/55 12.02.2026 
1. 55 Baigulova, Svetlana 1994 Russian Federation 23,31 893 P  

 

22,19 x x 19,08 21,65 23,31 
 

2. 55 Castano Salazar, Erica Maria 1985 Colombia 23,21 889 P  
 

21,08 23,21 22,56 22,81 23,02 22,30 
 

3. 54 Raj, Suvarna 1982 India 16,34 857 P  
 

x 16,00 16,20 16,34 16,04 x 
 

4. 55 Alhumaydani, Nadha 1977 Saudi Arabia 16,32 483 P  
 

14,13 14,96 15,75 15,98 16,32 15,71 
 

5. 54 Mashrapova, Mukhabbatkhon 1987 Uzbekistan 11,31 429 P  
 

x 11,31 9,46 10,40 10,94 11,09 
 

6. 54 Nezhura, Yuliya 1975 Belarus 10,43 343 P  
 

10,05 10,38 x x 9,93 10,43 
 

7. 55 Nlewedum, Ozioma 1994 Great Britain 14,14 329 P  
 

13,89 13,33 x 14,07 14,07 14,14 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 javelin women final  F46 12.02.2026 
1. 46 Chaudhary, Bhavanaben Aj 1998 India 33,94   

 

x 29,21 x 32,57 33,94 33,92 
 

2. 46 Anzoa, Anna Harriet 2008 Uganda 30,77   
 

25,64 21,21 24,77 30,77 x 29,24 
 

3. 46 Kargbo, Sidimba Elizabe 1994 Sierra Leone 16,26   
 

13,34 15,88 15,43 14,69 16,26 x 
 

http://www.team-thomas.org/
http://www.cosa-software.de/


 
 
 

 

 

 

 

Dubai World Para Athletics Grand Prix 2026 

17th Fazza International Open Championship 

February 10th – 13th 

Page 11 Competition office by www.team-thomas.org 
printed: 20:21 – Feb. 12, 2026 data processing by COSA – www.cosa-software.de 

 

 46 Almatrooshi, Mariam 1986 United Arab Emirates DNS   
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RESULTS Day 4 
 

 100 m men final  T47 +1,7 13.02.2026 

1. 47 Addai, Hayford 2008 Ghana 11,09   

2. 47 Subasinghe, Saman 1990 Sri Lanka 11,29   

3. 47 Mahlalela, Collen 1996 South Africa 11,35   

4. 47 Bagada, Chandresh Mul 1999 India 11,61   

5. 47 Jabuto, Erick Okoth 1997 Kenya 11,78   

6. 47 Rubangakene, Shei 2007 Uganda 11,89   

7. 47 Fernando, Buddika 1996 Sri Lanka 11,93   

8. 47 Velusamy, Kaviyarasan 2000 India 12,14   

9. 47 Onega, Daniel Rwotho 2003 Uganda 12,45   

 

 

 200 m men final  T35/37/38 +0,5 13.02.2026 

1. 37 Suarez Cardona, Yeferson 2002 Colombia 24,07 876 P  

2. 35 Keyworth, Kyle 1997 Great Britain 26,43 773 P  

3. 37 Opiyo, Samson 1996 Kenya 26,37 515 P  

4. 37 Alhosani, Abdalla 1999 United Arab Emirates 28,50 192 P  

5. 37 Liao, Chen-Han 2003 Chinese Taipei 28,58 183 P  

6. 38 Muasya, Shei 1989 Kenya 28,03 181 P  

7. 37 Roosh, Hamdan 2007 United Arab Emirates 29,85 71 P  

8. 37 Kocek, Dorian 2008 Croatia 31,44 13 P  

. 37 Kumar, Ravi 1991 India SO   

 

 

 400 m men final  T11  13.02.2026 

1. 11 Amba, Francois 2003 Cameroon 55,76   

. 11 Jimmy, Innocent 2000 Uganda DQ   

.  , rule 19.4      

 

 

 400 m men final  T12  13.02.2026 

1. 12 Tisuwan, Kissanapong 1999 Thailand 51,37   

2. 12 Esogon, Brian 2000 Kenya 51,75   

3. 12 Alazemi, Mohammad 2002 Kuwait 1:03,50   
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 400 m men final  T13  13.02.2026 

1. 13 Mikhailov, Artur 2006 Russian Federation 51,52   

2. 13 Okora, Jairus Ongeta 1996 Kenya 52,45   

3. 13 Leontev, Pavel 2006 Russian Federation 52,78   

4. 13 Kaskevich, Dzmitry 2006 Belarus 52,84   

. 13 Tadhani, Meet Hareshku 2002 India DNS   

 

 

 400 m men final  T20  13.02.2026 

1. 20 Watanabe, Kuma 2007 Japan 50,45   

2. 20 Mohamad, Mohamad Razy 2005 Malaysia 51,06   

3. 20 Ghafiry, Abdulmajeed 2006 Saudi Arabia 52,34   

4. 20 Yim, Ching Hei 2000 Hong Kong, China 53,65   

5. 20 Ordabay, Dastan 2007 Kazakhstan 1:00,54   

 

 

 400 m wheelchair men final  T72  13.02.2026 

1. 72 Althagafi, Abdulrahman 2006 Saudi Arabia 1:25,00   

. 72 Almarzooqi, Abdalla 2006 United Arab Emirates DNF   

New Asian record by Abdulrahman Althagafi, KSA 

 

 

 800 m wheelchair men final  T34  13.02.2026 

1. 34 Ktila, Walid 1985 Tunisia 1:47,92   

2. 34 Smeenk, Austin 1997 Canada 1:48,48   

3. 34 Chansuwan, Surasit 2011 Thailand 1:48,50   

4. 34 Nawad, Ahmed 2003 United Arab Emirates 1:48,68   

5. 34 Othman, Mohamad 2004 United Arab Emirates 1:50,52   

 

 

 5000 m men final  T11/12/13  13.02.2026 

1. 11 Kimani, Samwel Mushai 1989 Kenya 16:06,11 771 P  

2. 13 Lokedi, John 2000 Kenya 15:27,65 770 P  

3. 13 Bhandari, Nagendra Sing 2003 India 16:54,68 384 P  

4. 12 Opio, Daniel 1995 Uganda 18:00,59 119 P  
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 5000 m wheelchair men final  T54  13.02.2026 

1. 54 Alrajehi, Faisal 1998 Kuwait 10:49,38   

2. 54 Ocira, Richard 1998 Uganda 14:24,74   

 

 

 high jump men final  T42/44/46/47 13.02.2026 
1. 42 Bhati, Varun Singh 1995 India 1,84 888 P  

 

            
 

2. 44 Giyazov, Temurbek 1996 Uzbekistan 1,96 684 P  
 

            
 

3. 42 Batifi Loumou, Yves Noe 2002 Cameroon 1,60 450 P  
 

            
 

 47 Velusamy, Kaviyarasan 2000 India NM   
 

            
 

 44 Wandji Ngono, Loic 1999 Cameroon NM   
 

            
 

 47 Bagada, Chandresh Mul 1999 India DNS   
 
 

 46 Mattia, Abdulai 2003 Sierra Leone DNS   

 

 

 shot put men final  F42/46 13.02.2026 
1. 42 Sorour, Faisal 1996 Kuwait 14,84 944 P  

 

13,26 14,34 14,84 13,36 14,41 14,68 
 

2. 46 Gurjar, Devendra Sing 1998 India 14,37 799 P  
 

13,06 14,02 14,31 14,23 14,37 13,26 
 

3. 46 Kaurin, Erik Fabian 2000 Croatia 14,00 759 P  
 

13,65 13,71 x x 13,69 14,00 
 

4. 46 Alsaleh, Abdullah 1981 Kuwait 12,14 521 P  
 

11,47 11,56 12,11 12,14 12,09 11,80 
 

5. 42 Iqbal, Nabeel 1993 Pakistan 9,09 205 P  
 

8,78 8,50 x 9,09 x 8,60 
 

6. 46 Kumar, Hemant 2009 India 7,87 44 P  
 

x 7,85 7,87 x 7,12 x 
 

 46 Bin Mohd Hashim, Muhammad  1996 Malaysia DNS   
 
 

 42 Tchuisseu Tchapo, William 1986 Cameroon DNS   
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 discus wheelchair men final T51/52/53 13.02.2026 
1. 52 Sandor, Velimir 1985 Croatia 16,90 654 P  

 

14,48 16,02 16,90 16,85 15,68 16,75 
 

2. 51 Kottinti, Pydiramu 1977 India 9,06 651 P  
 

8,68 8,18 8,70 8,90 8,75 9,06 
 

3. 52 Chiang, You-Chen 1986 Chinese Taipei 13,15 360 P  
 

13,15 12,91 13,00 12,87 12,16 13,13 
 

4. 53 Huang, Kai-Lun 1997 Chinese Taipei 12,82 243 P  
 

x 12,82 x 12,79 12,82 12,44 
 

5. 53 Viet, Stefan 1995 Bulgaria 10,99 138 P  
 

10,41 10,54 10,83 10,65 10,68 10,99 
 

 51 Soorma, Pranav 1994 India SO   

 

 

 club 397g men final F32 13.02.2026 
1. 32 Kodirov, Khurshid 2006 Uzbekistan 36,88   

 

x 32,09 31,92 34,59 31,69 36,88 
 

2. 32 Serbus, Frantisek 1985 Czechia 33,31   
 

x 30,49 32,41 x 32,09 33,31 
 

3. 32 Almheiri, Ali 1973 United Arab Emirates 24,51   
 

20,57 20,57 21,19 24,51 23,89 22,78 
 

4. 32 Almazrouei, Eisa 1982 United Arab Emirates 23,59   
 

20,78 23,21 21,84 23,59 x 23,40 
 

5. 32 Correia, Olavio 1992 Portugal 21,98   
 

x 15,05 21,98 x x 14,48 
 

6. 32 Almessabi, Ahmed 1998 United Arab Emirates    
 

14,15 9,04 14,52 14,48 14,27 14,73 
 

7. 32 Alblooshi, Humaid 2010 United Arab Emirates 13,08   
 

10,47 12,81 11,72 13,08 7,53 8,72 
 

 32 Alketbi, Matar 2009 United Arab Emirates DNS   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.team-thomas.org/
http://www.cosa-software.de/


 
 
 

 

 

 

 

Dubai World Para Athletics Grand Prix 2026 

17th Fazza International Open Championship 

February 10th – 13th 

Page 5 Competition office by www.team-thomas.org 
printed: 18:06 – Feb. 13, 2026 data processing by COSA – www.cosa-software.de 

 

 

 400 m women final  T11  13.02.2026 

1. 11 Pabon Mamian, Angie Lizeth 1997 Colombia 59,24   

2. 11 Koech, Nancy Chelang 1995 Kenya 1:05,18   

3. 11 Valasanaini, Ravanni 2007 India 1:07,52   

. 11 Wu, Yi-Jung 2006 Chinese Taipei DQ   

 

 

 400 m women final  T12/13  13.02.2026 

1. 12 Damor, Tejalben Amra 2002 India 56,75 924 P  

2. 12 Gorbacheva, Iana 2007 Russian Federation 1:02,50 627 P  

3. 13 Ilalo, Monica 1993 Uganda 1:08,91 208 P  

4. 12 Sumalee, Nussaneen 2006 Thailand 1:11,28 167 P  

 

 

 400 m women final  T20  13.02.2026 

1. 20 Kato, Akane 2000 Japan 1:02,39   

2. 20 Poon, Pui Yee 2005 Hong Kong, China 1:07,23   

3. 20 Tse, Choi Yuk 1999 Hong Kong, China 1:08,97   

4. 20 Ali Aksar, Siti Nurhayat 2002 Singapore 1:09,90   

 

 

 5000 m wheelchair women final  T54  13.02.2026 

1. 54 Premphon, Artitaya 2007 Thailand 13:04,64   

.  ,       

 

 

 long jump women final  T37/38 13.02.2026 
1. 37 Kingsbury, Molly 2001 Great Britain 4,04 623 P  

 

3,82 (-1,5) 3,79 (-2,3) 3,76 (-2,0) 3,87 (-0,8) 4,04 (+2,1) 3,96 (-2,1) 
 

2. 38 Walsh Dann, Eve 2001 Great Britain 3,71 276 P  
 

3,18 (-1,0) 3,60 (-0,6) 3,36 (-1,9) x  3,71 (+0,1) x  
 

3. 37 Tater, Harshita 2000 India 2,80 14 P  
 

x  x  2,80 (-2,4) 2,75 (-1,9) x  2,72 (+0,0) 
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 long jump women final  T47 13.02.2026 
1. 47 Wickramasingha, Janani 2005 Sri Lanka 5,25   

 

4,88 (-1,3) 4,92 (-1,5) 5,03 (-0,9) 5,10 (+0,9) 5,07 (+0,6) 5,25 (-1,5) 
 

2. 47 Korir, Caren Jemutai 2007 Kenya 4,61   
 

3,77 (-1,5) 4,61 (-1,2) x  4,42 (+0,6) 4,41 (+0,2) 4,42 (+0,4) 
 

3. 47 Angdembe, Prabha 2001 Nepal 3,01   
 

2,84 (-1,2) 2,62 (-1,5) x  2,94 (+0,8) x  3,01 (-0,9) 
 

 

 shot put wheelchair women final F34 13.02.2026 
1. 34 Jadhav, Bhagyashri Ma 1985 India 7,75   

 

x 6,76 7,37 7,46 7,69 7,75 
 

2. 34 Kosche, Charleen 2001 Germany 7,44   
 

x 7,44 7,39 7,44 7,41 7,15 
 

3. 34 Alnuaimi, Ansaf 1980 United Arab Emirates 6,18   
 

6,02 x 6,12 6,18 x 6,11 
 

4. 34 Najim, Basimah 1967 Kuwait 5,73   
 

5,35 x x 5,42 5,73 x 
 

5. 34 Alsuwaidi, Latifa 1979 United Arab Emirates 3,90   
 

3,90 3,69 3,68 x x 3,84 
 

6. 34 Alqassab, Meera 1999 United Arab Emirates 3,85   
 

x 3,81 3,65 3,73 x 3,85 
 

 

 shot put women final F35/37/38 13.02.2026 
1. 38 Leck, Rachel Jane C 1996 Great Britain 10,06 844 P  

 

9,45 9,58 9,66 9,80 10,06 8,34 
 

2. 35 Luxova, Anna 1997 Czechia 8,60 577 P  
 

8,28 8,60 8,39 8,08 x 8,43 
 

3. 37 Alsuwaidi, Khadija 1984 United Arab Emirates 5,50 102 P  
 

5,49 x 5,44 x 5,39 5,50 
 

4. 38 Schaefer, Pauline Berit 2009 Germany 3,55 8 P  
 

x x 3,55 x 3,26 2,79 
 

 

 shot put wheelchair women final F56 13.02.2026 
1. 56 Brdar, Zeljka 1984 Croatia 6,64   

 

6,07 6,41 5,09 6,13 6,37 6,64 
 

2. 56 Sharma, Poonam 1992 India 6,60   
 

5,99 5,58 6,23 6,25 6,60 6,53 
 

3. 56 Samyibek Kyzy, Adina 1997 Kyrgyzstan 5,50   
 

x 5,22 x 5,50 5,50 5,27 
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 shot put wheelchair women final F57 13.02.2026 
1. 57 , Sharmila 1986 India 8,86   

 

8,86 8,69 8,59 x 8,78 8,71 
 

2. 57 Issah, Zinabu 1980 Ghana 8,47   
 

8,22 8,47 x 8,17 8,00 7,92 
 

3. 57 Kanchugarakoppalu Shyla, Shi 1989 India 7,09   
 

6,46 6,85 7,09 x 6,81 7,06 
 

4. 57 Norek, Claire 2005 Canada 6,02   
 

5,92 5,77 6,02 5,58 x 5,64 
 

5. 57 , Jyoti 2007 India 4,97   
 

4,70 4,92 4,76 4,94 4,97 4,91 

 

 

 javelin women final F12/13 13.02.2026 
1. 13 Dabravolskaya, Lizaveta 2002 Belarus 34,11 777 P  

 

31,21 29,57 34,11 29,45 30,80 31,27 
 

2. 12 Wanyoyi, Sheilla 1998 Kenya 34,19 741 P  
 

28,78 27,29 28,06 34,19 29,82 24,30 
 

3. 13 Blandon Escobar, Yasiris 1996 Colombia 30,01 633 P  
 

27,46 28,10 x 27,39 30,01 27,70 
 

4. 13 Ilalo, Monica 1993 Uganda 24,59 413 P  
 

20,20 20,22 20,02 23,87 24,59 23,69 
 

5. 13 Bukhouskaya, Darya 2003 Belarus 24,13 394 P  
 

19,68 22,47 23,20 24,13 22,42 23,41 
 

6. 12 Liu, Ya-Ting 1991 Chinese Taipei  361 P  
 

23,48 24,16 24,09 22,66 x x 
 

7. 12 Inkhaoyoi, Suphattha 2004 Thailand 22,75 306 P  
 

15,89 22,75 16,77 21,22 21,76 x 
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